
CITY OF SUN VALLEY 
2013 COMPREHENSIVE PLAN UPDATE STEERING COMMITTEE 

2013 REGULAR MEETING SCHEDULE 
 
 
 

 
MEETING DATES* 

 

 
PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE DEADLINE** 

 

Tuesday, March 19 Tuesday, March 12 

Tuesday, April 16 Tuesday, April 9 

Tuesday, May 14 Tuesday, May 7 

Tuesday, June 18 Tuesday, June 11 

Tuesday, July 16 Tuesday, July 9 

Tuesday, August 20 Tuesday, August 13 

Tuesday, September 17 Tuesday, September 10 

 
 
 
 
*Meetings are generally scheduled for 4:00 p.m. on the third Tuesday of each month, except 
August. Meeting dates and times are subject to change due to holidays or other circumstances. 
All meetings will be held at Sun Valley City Hall located at the corner of Dollar & Elkhorn Roads 
unless otherwise noticed. 
 
**For “regular meetings,” the Open Meeting Law requires no less than five (5) calendar day 
meeting notice and a forty-eight (48) hour agenda notice, unless otherwise provided by statute 
(Idaho Code § 67-2343). Any public agency that holds meetings at regular intervals at least 
once per calendar month, which are scheduled in advance over the course of the year, may 
satisfy this notice requirement by posting meeting notices at least once each year of its regular 
meeting schedule. Agenda notice must still be posted at least 48 hours before the meeting. 
(p.13, Idaho Open Meeting Law Manual) 


